

**Partition Suit No. 750 of 2025**

**Order No. 03 dated 04/12/2025.**

Record is put-up today by the plaintiff along with 2 petitions, one praying for addition of new party and another for temporary injunction petition against said proposed defendant.

Learned Advocate Sri Amit Sen appearing for the plaintiff is present.

The defendants have not yet appeared.

Accordingly the petition today filed by the plaintiff under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) of Civil Procedure Code is taken up for consideration.

Heard learned advocate for the plaintiff.

It appears that the plaintiff has filed this petition for impleadment on the ground that during pendency of the suit the defendant no.1 has transferred 1.65 decimals of land from his share in favour of the proposed defendant for which he became necessary party to the suit and therefore to ensure an effective adjudication of the present suit they should be added as defendants to the suit.

in support of the prayer the plaintiff has filed the copy of the deed being no. 10413 of 2025.

Considering the above circumstances the petition today filed by the plaintiff under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of CPC is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the person namely **Abu Hossain** (whose details are given in the petition) are added as **defendant no.7** to the present suit.

Plaintiff is directed to take necessary steps against said added defendant.

Todate **(08.01.2026)** for hearing of plaintiff's original temporary injunction petition together with the temporary injunction petition today filed by himself and awaiting S/R and appearance of all defendants (including the added one).

**D & C by me**  
**CJSD, Lalbagh**

**Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,**  
**Civil Judge (Senior Division)**  
**Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B**  
J.O.Code: WB01100.