

Partition Suit No. 750 of 2025

Order No. 07 dated 07.07.2026

Record is put up today by defendant no. 7 who appeared today by filling Vokatnama accepted by learned advocate Sri. Arun Kumar Ghosh along with written statement and written objection. Copy served.

The written statement and written objection today filed by the defendant are accepted and taken on record.

Fix **21.08.2026** for awaiting ATR from O/C, Nabagram PS and filing Written statement and Written objection by defendant no. 1.

D & C by me

CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/-Gourab Ghosh

**Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.**